
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-113 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/26/2024 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:2/6/2024

Title: A) Consideration of the award of a 300KW generator purchase to Leete Generators, and authorize the
Public Services Director to sign the attached Purchase Order in the amount of $176,959.28; and
B) Consideration of Change Order No. 2 to the Agreement with G.D. Nielson for the Hill Road
Correctional Facility Standby Generator Project 22-08 in the amount of $174,651, for a revised
Agreement total of $713,145, and authorize the Chair to sign Change Order No. 2.

Sponsors: Public Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Generator Two Purchase Order Leete, 2. 22-08 Change Order No. 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS2/6/2024 1

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

